to quoted market prices. For our equity investments that are not publicly traded, we use our
judgment to select a variety of methods and make assumptions that are mainly based on
market conditions existing at each balance sheet date.

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
Except for bank deposits, we have no significant interest-bearing assets. Our income and
operating cash flows are substantially independent of changes in market interest rates.

Our interest-rate risk arises from borrowings. Borrowings obtained at variable rates expose us
to cash flow interest-rate risk. Borrowings obtained at fixed rates expose us to fair value
interest-rate risk. We have not hedged our cash flow and fair value interest rate risk. The
interest rate and terms of repayments of borrowings are disclosed in Note 23 to the
accountant’s report, in Appendix I of this prospectus.

As at December 31, 2004, 2005 and 2006 and September 30, 2007, if interest rates on bank
borrowings had been 10 basis points higher/lower with all other variables held constant, our
post-tax profit for each year/period would have changed mainly as a result of higher/lower
interest expenses on floating rate borrowings. Details of the changes are as follows:

December 31, September 30,

2004 2005 2006 2007

US$’000

Post-tax profit increase / (decrease)
— Higher 10% ..... (145) (413) (1,109) (893)
— Lower 10% ..... 145 413 1,109 893

PROPERTY VALUATION
CB Richard Ellis Limited, an independent property valuer, has valued the property interests of
the Group, comprising our Core Operations, as at January 31, 2008. Texts of its letters,
summary of valuation and valuation certificates issued by CB Richard Ellis Limited are included
in Appendix IV to this prospectus.

— 156 —

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The table below sets forth the reconciliation of the net book value of the Group’s property
interests as at September 30, 2007 with the valuation of such interests as at January 31, 2008
as stated in Appendix IV to this prospectus: